

SCHEDULE 2

Wales: Miscellaneous Amendments

1.—(1) The English language text of the Ceramic Articles in Contact with Food (Wales) Regulations 2006(1) is amended as follows.

(2) In regulation 2—

- (a) for “the Community” (“*y Gymuned*”) substitute “the EEA (“*yr AEE*”)", and
- (b) for “free circulation in the Community” substitute “free circulation in the EEA”.

(3) In regulations 4(2), 4(3), 6(3) and paragraph 1(2) of Schedule 3, for “the Community” substitute “the EEA”.

(4) The Welsh language text of those regulations (Rheoliadau Eitemau Ceramig mewn Cyffyrddiad â Bwyd (Cymru) 2006) is amended as follows.

(5) In regulation 2—

- (a) for “*y Gymuned* (“*the Community*”)” substitute “*yr AEE* (“*the EEA*”)”, and
- (b) for “*i gylchrediad rhydd yn y Gymuned*” substitute “*i gylchrediad rhydd yn yr AEE*”.

(6) In regulations 4(2) and 6(3), for “*y Gymuned*” substitute “*yr AEE*”.

(7) In regulation 4(3) and paragraph 1(2) of Schedule 3, for “*i'r Gymuned*” substitute “*i'r AEE*”.